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XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM
PLU 20 Brushy Draw
PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]

Wellbore #1

Survey: Scout MWD

Standard Survey Report
24 July, 2019



Survey Report

Company: 
Project: 
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM
PLU 20 Brushy Draw
PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H] 
Wellbore #1

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Well PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H] 1/5 
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34) 
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34)
Grid
Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Project

Map System: 
Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

Site

Eddy County, NM

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
New Mexico East 3001

PLU 20 Brushy Draw

Site Position:
From: Map
Position Uncertainty:

Northing:
Easting:

0.00 usft Slot Radius:

403,644.60 
631,035.20

13-3/16

usft
usft
"

Latitude:
Longitude:
Grid Convergence:

32° 6' 32.501 N 
103° 54' 36.475 W

Well

Well Position +N/-S
+E/-W

0.00 usft
0.00 usft

Northing:
Easting:

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,162.00 usft

Wellbore

Magnetics

Wellbore #1

Model Name Sample Date Declination
(°)

Dip Angle
(°)

Field Strength
(nT)

HDGM 04/14/19 6.80 59.75 47,841.80000000

Design Surveys

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.
0

Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD)
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Direction
(°)

0.00 0.00 0.00 179.77

Survey Program

From
(usft)

To
(usft)

Date 07/24/19

Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

238.00 512.00 3rd party MWD (Wellbore #1)
604.00 22,145.00 Scout MWD (Wellbore #1)

MWD MWD - Standard
A008Mb_MWD+IFR1+MS OWSG MWD + IFR1 + Multi-Station Correction

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

512.00 0.90 109.00 511.98 0.85 -1.20 -0.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
604.00 1.14 109.04 603.97 0.31 0.35 -0.31 0.26 0.26 0.04

First Scout MWD Survey @ 604.00' MD
698.00 1.76 107.72 697.94 -0.43 2.61 0.44 0.66 0.66 -1.40
779.00 2.11 104.03 778.89 -1.17 5.24 1.19 0.46 0.43 -4.56
873.00 2.24 104.91 872.83 -2.07 8.70 2.10 0.14 0.14 0.94

967.00 2.29 101.13 966.75 -2.90 12.31 2.95 0.17 0.05 -4.02
1,061.00 2.55 97.27 1,060.67 -3.53 16.23 3.59 0.33 0.28 -4.11
1,155.00 2.51 97.62 1,154.58 -4.07 20.35 4.15 0.05 -0.04 0.37
1,249.00 1.63 128.47 1,248.52 -5.17 23.43 5.26 1.48 -0.94 32.82
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0.22 °

PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H] 1/5

403,644.58 usft Latitude: 32° 6' 32.501 N
631,035.20 usft Longitude: 103° 54' 36.475 W



Survey Report

Company: 
Project: 
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM
PLU 20 Brushy Draw
PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H] 
Wellbore #1

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Well PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]   
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34) 
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34)
Grid
Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

1,343.00 1.32 151.76 1,342.49 -6.96 24.99 7.06 0.71 -0.33 24.78

1,438.00 1.23 152.81 1,437.46 -8.83 25.97 8.93 0.10 -0.09 1.11
1,532.00 0.75 186.65 1,531.45 -10.33 26.36 10.44 0.78 -0.51 36.00
1,628.00 2.42 286.05 1,627.42 -10.40 24.34 10.50 2.76 1.74 103.54
1,722.00 2.55 284.65 1,721.33 -9.32 20.41 9.40 0.15 0.14 -1.49
1,817.00 2.64 286.49 1,816.23 -8.17 16.27 8.23 0.13 0.09 1.94

1,912.00 2.90 286.41 1,911.12 -6.87 11.87 6.91 0.27 0.27 -0.08
2,006.00 2.90 285.00 2,005.00 -5.58 7.29 5.61 0.08 0.00 -1.50
2,100.00 1.49 279.73 2,098.93 -4.76 3.79 4.77 1.51 -1.50 -5.61
2,194.00 1.76 278.14 2,192.89 -4.35 1.15 4.35 0.29 0.29 -1.69
2,288.00 1.63 274.80 2,286.85 -4.03 -1.61 4.02 0.17 -0.14 -3.55

2,383.00 1.36 267.51 2,381.82 -3.97 -4.08 3.95 0.35 -0.28 -7.67
2,478.00 1.10 244.31 2,476.80 -4.41 -6.03 4.39 0.59 -0.27 -24.42
2,572.00 1.32 243.60 2,570.78 -5.28 -7.81 5.25 0.23 0.23 -0.76
2,665.00 1.49 243.08 2,663.75 -6.31 -9.85 6.27 0.18 0.18 -0.56
2,759.00 1.63 238.86 2,757.71 -7.55 -12.08 7.50 0.19 0.15 -4.49

2,854.00 1.89 236.92 2,852.67 -9.10 -14.55 9.05 0.28 0.27 -2.04
2,947.00 1.98 234.64 2,945.62 -10.87 -17.15 10.80 0.13 0.10 -2.45
3,041.00 2.02 231.03 3,039.56 -12.85 -19.76 12.77 0.14 0.04 -3.84
3,135.00 2.11 232.18 3,133.50 -14.96 -22.41 14.87 0.11 0.10 1.22
3,229.00 2.33 225.85 3,227.43 -17.35 -25.15 17.25 0.35 0.23 -6.73

3,324.00 2.51 221.54 3,322.34 -20.25 -27.92 20.14 0.27 0.19 -4.54
3,418.00 2.68 219.08 3,416.25 -23.50 -30.67 23.37 0.22 0.18 -2.62
3,458.00 2.77 219.43 3,456.20 -24.97 -31.87 24.84 0.23 0.23 0.88
3,607.00 2.77 223.92 3,605.03 -30.34 -36.65 30.20 0.15 0.00 3.01
3,702.00 2.86 222.60 3,699.91 -33.74 -39.85 33.58 0.12 0.09 -1.39

3,797.00 2.90 222.42 3,794.79 -37.26 -43.08 37.09 0.04 0.04 -0.19
3,891.00 3.43 234.20 3,888.65 -40.66 -46.96 40.47 0.89 0.56 12.53
3,986.00 4.70 257.23 3,983.42 -43.18 -53.06 42.97 2.15 1.34 24.24
4,080.00 4.88 275.95 4,077.09 -43.62 -60.80 43.38 1.67 0.19 19.91
4,175.00 3.78 281.13 4,171.82 -42.60 -67.89 42.32 1.23 -1.16 5.45

4,271.00 2.68 286.49 4,267.67 -41.35 -73.14 41.05 1.19 -1.15 5.58
4,364.00 1.93 308.47 4,360.59 -39.76 -76.46 39.45 1.23 -0.81 23.63
4,457.00 0.70 304.69 4,453.57 -38.46 -78.15 38.15 1.33 -1.32 -4.06
4,550.00 0.26 235.69 4,546.56 -38.26 -78.79 37.94 0.70 -0.47 -74.19
4,645.00 0.40 232.79 4,641.56 -38.58 -79.23 38.26 0.15 0.15 -3.05

4,739.00 0.35 274.28 4,735.56 -38.75 -79.78 38.43 0.29 -0.05 44.14
4,834.00 0.31 255.47 4,830.56 -38.80 -80.32 38.47 0.12 -0.04 -19.80
4,929.00 0.31 252.92 4,925.56 -38.94 -80.81 38.61 0.01 0.00 -2.68
5,024.00 0.48 279.81 5,020.56 -38.94 -81.45 38.62 0.26 0.18 28.31
5,118.00 0.40 287.55 5,114.55 -38.78 -82.15 38.45 0.11 -0.09 8.23

5,212.00 0.57 265.22 5,208.55 -38.72 -82.93 38.39 0.27 0.18 -23.76
5,306.00 0.66 276.30 5,302.54 -38.70 -83.93 38.36 0.16 0.10 11.79
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Survey Report

Company: 
Project: 
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM
PLU 20 Brushy Draw
PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]  
Wellbore #1

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Well PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]   
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34) 
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34)
Grid
Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

5,400.00 0.53 285.18 5,396.54 -38.52 -84.89 38.18 0.17 -0.14 9.45
5,495.00 0.57 289.13 5,491.53 -38.26 -85.76 37.91 0.06 0.04 4.16
5,590.00 0.57 254.06 5,586.53 -38.23 -86.66 37.88 0.36 0.00 -36.92

5,684.00 0.57 285.70 5,680.53 -38.23 -87.56 37.88 0.33 0.00 33.66
5,779.00 0.53 277.62 5,775.52 -38.05 -88.45 37.69 0.09 -0.04 -8.51
5,873.00 0.66 266.02 5,869.52 -38.03 -89.42 37.67 0.19 0.14 -12.34
5,968.00 0.70 253.71 5,964.51 -38.23 -90.53 37.86 0.16 0.04 -12.96
6,062.00 0.92 228.31 6,058.50 -38.89 -91.64 38.52 0.44 0.23 -27.02

6,156.00 0.79 212.75 6,152.49 -39.94 -92.56 39.56 0.28 -0.14 -16.55
6,251.00 0.92 199.39 6,247.48 -41.21 -93.16 40.83 0.25 0.14 -14.06
6,346.00 0.88 48.22 6,342.48 -41.44 -92.87 41.07 1.84 -0.04 -159.13
6,441.00 1.05 53.23 6,437.46 -40.43 -91.63 40.06 0.20 0.18 5.27
6,535.00 1.14 45.85 6,531.44 -39.27 -90.27 38.90 0.18 0.10 -7.85

6,629.00 1.01 47.17 6,625.43 -38.05 -88.99 37.69 0.14 -0.14 1.40
6,724.00 1.10 65.27 6,720.41 -37.10 -87.55 36.75 0.36 0.09 19.05
6,818.00 1.01 64.48 6,814.40 -36.37 -85.98 36.02 0.10 -0.10 -0.84
6,912.00 0.97 70.90 6,908.38 -35.75 -84.48 35.41 0.13 -0.04 6.83
7,007.00 0.92 89.18 7,003.37 -35.47 -82.96 35.14 0.32 -0.05 19.24

7,100.00 1.01 83.64 7,096.36 -35.37 -81.40 35.05 0.14 0.10 -5.96
7,196.00 0.57 80.39 7,192.35 -35.20 -80.09 34.88 0.46 -0.46 -3.39
7,290.00 1.01 81.97 7,286.34 -35.01 -78.81 34.69 0.47 0.47 1.68
7,384.00 0.48 77.93 7,380.33 -34.81 -77.60 34.50 0.57 -0.56 -4.30
7,479.00 0.44 79.16 7,475.33 -34.66 -76.85 34.35 0.04 -0.04 1.29

7,573.00 0.53 116.86 7,569.32 -34.78 -76.11 34.48 0.35 0.10 40.11
7,667.00 0.66 177.51 7,663.32 -35.52 -75.70 35.22 0.65 0.14 64.52
7,762.00 0.40 169.16 7,758.32 -36.39 -75.61 36.09 0.28 -0.27 -8.79
7,856.00 0.62 221.63 7,852.31 -37.10 -75.89 36.79 0.52 0.23 55.82
7,951.00 1.01 210.47 7,947.30 -38.20 -76.66 37.89 0.44 0.41 -11.75

8,046.00 1.10 227.87 8,042.29 -39.54 -77.76 39.22 0.35 0.09 18.32
8,142.00 1.23 221.54 8,138.27 -40.93 -79.12 40.61 0.19 0.14 -6.59
8,237.00 1.67 227.43 8,233.24 -42.63 -80.82 42.30 0.49 0.46 6.20
8,331.00 2.07 230.16 8,327.19 -44.64 -83.13 44.31 0.44 0.43 2.90
8,426.00 1.76 245.71 8,422.13 -46.34 -85.78 45.99 0.63 -0.33 16.37

8,522.00 1.27 248.00 8,518.10 -47.34 -88.11 46.99 0.51 -0.51 2.39
8,616.00 1.05 234.02 8,612.08 -48.24 -89.77 47.88 0.38 -0.23 -14.87
8,711.00 1.54 258.46 8,707.06 -49.01 -91.73 48.64 0.77 0.52 25.73
8,804.00 1.54 272.52 8,800.02 -49.20 -94.20 48.82 0.41 0.00 15.12
8,898.00 1.80 271.64 8,893.98 -49.10 -96.94 48.71 0.28 0.28 -0.94

8,993.00 1.49 266.10 8,988.94 -49.15 -99.66 48.74 0.37 -0.33 -5.83
9,088.00 1.01 253.62 9,083.92 -49.47 -101.70 49.06 0.58 -0.51 -13.14
9,183.00 0.75 144.37 9,178.91 -50.21 -102.14 49.80 1.52 -0.27 -115.00
9,278.00 0.84 161.16 9,273.91 -51.37 -101.55 50.96 0.26 0.09 17.67
9,372.00 0.70 168.54 9,367.90 -52.59 -101.21 52.18 0.18 -0.15 7.85

07/24/19  4:59:54PM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Survey Report

Company: 
Project: 
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM
PLU 20 Brushy Draw
PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]  
Wellbore #1

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Well PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]   
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34) 
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34)
Grid
Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

9,465.00 1.10 148.07 9,460.89 -53.90 -100.63 53.50 0.55 0.43 -22.01
9,560.00 1.45 127.68 9,555.86 -55.41 -99.19 55.01 0.60 0.37 -21.46
9,655.00 2.07 132.42 9,650.82 -57.30 -96.98 56.91 0.67 0.65 4.99
9,750.00 2.02 145.17 9,745.76 -59.83 -94.75 59.45 0.48 -0.05 13.42
9,845.00 2.20 148.94 9,840.69 -62.77 -92.86 62.40 0.24 0.19 3.97

9,940.00 2.02 145.17 9,935.63 -65.71 -90.96 65.34 0.24 -0.19 -3.97
10,035.00 1.45 136.02 10,030.58 -67.94 -89.17 67.59 0.67 -0.60 -9.63
10,130.00 1.14 124.95 10,125.56 -69.35 -87.56 69.00 0.42 -0.33 -11.65
10,225.00 1.14 111.06 10,220.54 -70.23 -85.90 69.89 0.29 0.00 -14.62
10,320.00 1.14 112.29 10,315.52 -70.93 -84.15 70.59 0.03 0.00 1.29

10,414.00 1.27 115.72 10,409.50 -71.74 -82.34 71.41 0.16 0.14 3.65
10,508.00 1.23 114.05 10,503.48 -72.60 -80.48 72.28 0.06 -0.04 -1.78
10,602.00 1.19 113.79 10,597.46 -73.41 -78.67 73.09 0.04 -0.04 -0.28
10,696.00 1.19 131.28 10,691.44 -74.44 -77.04 74.13 0.38 0.00 18.61
10,808.00 0.90 125.36 10,803.42 -75.72 -75.45 75.42 0.28 -0.26 -5.29

10,902.00 0.29 122.65 10,897.41 -76.27 -74.65 75.97 0.65 -0.65 -2.88
10,997.00 2.35 170.32 10,992.39 -78.32 -74.12 78.03 2.28 2.17 50.18
11,035.00 4.50 184.13 11,030.32 -80.58 -74.09 80.28 6.02 5.66 36.34
11,092.00 6.77 188.22 11,087.04 -86.14 -74.74 85.84 4.04 3.98 7.18
11,140.00 8.24 198.97 11,134.63 -92.19 -76.26 91.88 4.22 3.06 22.40

11,187.00 7.63 201.27 11,181.18 -98.28 -78.49 97.97 1.46 -1.30 4.89
11,235.00 9.53 198.92 11,228.64 -105.01 -80.93 104.69 4.02 3.96 -4.90
11,282.00 13.68 197.57 11,274.67 -113.99 -83.87 113.66 8.85 8.83 -2.87
11,330.00 17.68 200.61 11,320.87 -126.23 -88.15 125.88 8.50 8.33 6.33
11,377.00 21.14 199.25 11,365.19 -140.92 -93.46 140.54 7.42 7.36 -2.89

11,434.00 27.70 192.48 11,417.08 -163.59 -99.72 163.19 12.50 11.51 -11.88
11,482.00 33.80 189.58 11,458.31 -187.67 -104.36 187.25 13.08 12.71 -6.04
11,529.00 41.33 189.23 11,495.54 -215.92 -109.03 215.48 16.03 16.02 -0.74
11,577.00 49.00 189.38 11,529.36 -249.48 -114.53 249.02 15.98 15.98 0.31
11,624.00 51.23 187.53 11,559.50 -285.15 -119.82 284.67 5.62 4.74 -3.94

11,672.00 55.63 185.90 11,588.09 -323.43 -124.31 322.93 9.56 9.17 -3.40
11,719.00 61.76 185.12 11,612.50 -363.38 -128.16 362.86 13.12 13.04 -1.66
11,767.00 68.55 183.18 11,632.66 -406.80 -131.29 406.27 14.61 14.15 -4.04
11,814.00 76.23 181.01 11,646.87 -451.53 -132.91 450.99 16.92 16.34 -4.62
11,862.00 81.66 179.47 11,656.07 -498.62 -133.10 498.08 11.74 11.31 -3.21

11,909.00 81.92 178.90 11,662.78 -545.13 -132.44 544.60 1.32 0.55 -1.21
12,008.00 93.13 181.45 11,667.05 -643.87 -132.75 643.34 11.61 11.32 2.58
12,103.00 91.44 179.89 11,663.26 -738.79 -133.86 738.24 2.42 -1.78 -1.64
12,198.00 92.00 179.78 11,660.41 -833.74 -133.58 833.20 0.60 0.59 -0.12
12,293.00 92.42 179.68 11,656.75 -928.67 -133.14 928.13 0.45 0.44 -0.11

12,387.00 89.34 176.83 11,655.30 -1,022.59 -130.27 1,022.06 4.46 -3.28 -3.03
12,481.00 87.66 176.88 11,657.76 -1,116.42 -125.12 1,115.91 1.79 -1.79 0.05
12,576.00 88.22 177.72 11,661.18 -1,211.25 -120.65 1,210.76 1.06 0.59 0.88
12,670.00 88.16 176.96 11,664.15 -1,305.10 -116.29 1,304.62 0.81 -0.06 -0.81
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Survey Report

Company: 
Project: 
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM
PLU 20 Brushy Draw
PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]  
Wellbore #1

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Well PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]   
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34) 
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34)
Grid
Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

12,763.00 87.44 176.41 11,667.72 -1,397.88 -110.91 1,397.42 0.97 -0.77 -0.59

12,858.00 89.26 177.00 11,670.45 -1,492.68 -105.46 1,492.24 2.01 1.92 0.62
12,953.00 89.99 176.90 11,671.07 -1,587.54 -100.40 1,587.12 0.78 0.77 -0.11
13,048.00 90.52 177.55 11,670.65 -1,682.42 -95.80 1,682.03 0.88 0.56 0.68
13,142.00 89.87 178.80 11,670.33 -1,776.37 -92.81 1,775.99 1.50 -0.69 1.33
13,236.00 90.41 180.07 11,670.10 -1,870.37 -91.88 1,869.98 1.47 0.57 1.35

13,330.00 91.72 180.80 11,668.35 -1,964.35 -92.60 1,963.96 1.60 1.39 0.78
13,423.00 89.90 180.71 11,667.04 -2,057.32 -93.82 2,056.93 1.96 -1.96 -0.10
13,518.00 89.65 179.81 11,667.41 -2,152.32 -94.25 2,151.93 0.98 -0.26 -0.95
13,613.00 88.39 180.41 11,669.04 -2,247.30 -94.43 2,246.91 1.47 -1.33 0.63
13,707.00 89.15 183.49 11,671.05 -2,341.22 -97.63 2,340.81 3.37 0.81 3.28

13,801.00 90.32 181.60 11,671.49 -2,435.12 -101.81 2,434.69 2.36 1.24 -2.01
13,896.00 88.89 181.94 11,672.14 -2,530.07 -104.74 2,529.63 1.55 -1.51 0.36
13,991.00 89.26 182.51 11,673.68 -2,624.98 -108.43 2,624.53 0.72 0.39 0.60
14,086.00 91.27 181.64 11,673.24 -2,719.91 -111.87 2,719.44 2.31 2.12 -0.92
14,180.00 91.19 182.34 11,671.22 -2,813.83 -115.13 2,813.35 0.75 -0.09 0.74

14,275.00 90.66 180.92 11,669.69 -2,908.78 -117.83 2,908.28 1.60 -0.56 -1.49
14,370.00 93.12 182.02 11,666.55 -3,003.69 -120.27 3,003.18 2.84 2.59 1.16
14,464.00 89.62 180.36 11,664.31 -3,097.62 -122.22 3,097.11 4.12 -3.72 -1.77
14,559.00 84.94 177.45 11,668.82 -3,192.46 -120.41 3,191.95 5.80 -4.93 -3.06
14,652.00 88.47 177.70 11,674.16 -3,285.21 -116.48 3,284.72 3.81 3.80 0.27

14,747.00 91.58 177.78 11,674.12 -3,380.13 -112.74 3,379.65 3.27 3.27 0.08
14,841.00 90.63 176.41 11,672.31 -3,473.98 -107.97 3,473.52 1.77 -1.01 -1.46
14,935.00 90.29 175.24 11,671.55 -3,567.73 -101.13 3,567.30 1.30 -0.36 -1.24
15,030.00 91.50 176.34 11,670.07 -3,662.46 -94.16 3,662.05 1.72 1.27 1.16
15,124.00 89.15 177.15 11,669.53 -3,756.30 -88.82 3,755.91 2.64 -2.50 0.86

15,219.00 90.94 177.86 11,669.46 -3,851.20 -84.68 3,850.83 2.03 1.88 0.75
15,315.00 90.88 177.99 11,667.93 -3,947.13 -81.21 3,946.77 0.15 -0.06 0.14
15,409.00 91.64 178.01 11,665.87 -4,041.05 -77.93 4,040.70 0.81 0.81 0.02
15,504.00 91.11 177.91 11,663.59 -4,135.96 -74.55 4,135.63 0.57 -0.56 -0.11
15,599.00 92.26 179.36 11,660.79 -4,230.89 -72.29 4,230.56 1.95 1.21 1.53

15,694.00 93.71 181.36 11,655.85 -4,325.75 -72.88 4,325.42 2.60 1.53 2.11
15,788.00 95.60 182.04 11,648.22 -4,419.39 -75.66 4,419.05 2.14 2.01 0.72
15,823.00 94.36 182.35 11,645.18 -4,454.24 -76.99 4,453.89 3.65 -3.54 0.89
15,918.00 91.92 182.46 11,639.98 -4,549.00 -80.98 4,548.64 2.57 -2.57 0.12
16,012.00 89.87 182.40 11,638.51 -4,642.90 -84.96 4,642.52 2.18 -2.18 -0.06

16,107.00 89.12 183.77 11,639.35 -4,737.76 -90.07 4,737.36 1.64 -0.79 1.44
16,202.00 88.50 181.80 11,641.32 -4,832.62 -94.69 4,832.20 2.17 -0.65 -2.07
16,296.00 88.16 179.12 11,644.06 -4,926.57 -95.44 4,926.14 2.87 -0.36 -2.85
16,390.00 88.50 181.18 11,646.80 -5,020.52 -95.69 5,020.10 2.22 0.36 2.19
16,485.00 89.34 181.52 11,648.59 -5,115.48 -97.93 5,115.04 0.95 0.88 0.36

16,578.00 89.23 181.24 11,649.75 -5,208.44 -100.16 5,208.00 0.32 -0.12 -0.30
16,673.00 90.24 184.18 11,650.19 -5,303.32 -104.66 5,302.86 3.27 1.06 3.09
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Survey Report

Company: 
Project: 
Site:
Well:
Wellbore:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM
PLU 20 Brushy Draw
PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]  
Wellbore #1

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 
TVD Reference:
MD Reference:
North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Well PLU 20 Brushy Draw 161H [FKA 701H]   
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34) 
GL 3162' + 31' KB @ 3193.00usft (Nabors F34)
Grid
Minimum Curvature

Design: Surveys Database: EDM 5000.14 Single User Db

Survey

Measured
Depth
(usft)

Inclination
(°)

Azimuth
(°)

Vertical
Depth
(usft)

+N/-S
(usft)

+E/-W
(usft)

Vertical
Section

(usft)

Dogleg
Rate

(°/100usft)

Build
Rate

(°/100usft)

Turn
Rate

(°/100usft)

16,766.00 91.30 181.84 11,648.94 -5,396.18 -109.54 5,395.70 2.76 1.14 -2.52
16,861.00 90.60 182.17 11,647.36 -5,491.11 -112.86 5,490.61 0.81 -0.74 0.35
16,956.00 89.79 180.73 11,647.04 -5,586.07 -115.27 5,585.57 1.74 -0.85 -1.52

17,050.00 89.87 181.12 11,647.32 -5,680.06 -116.78 5,679.55 0.42 0.09 0.41
17,144.00 89.62 184.01 11,647.74 -5,773.96 -120.99 5,773.42 3.09 -0.27 3.07
17,239.00 89.59 179.12 11,648.39 -5,868.89 -123.58 5,868.35 5.15 -0.03 -5.15
17,333.00 90.04 180.34 11,648.70 -5,962.89 -123.14 5,962.34 1.38 0.48 1.30
17,427.00 90.29 177.93 11,648.43 -6,056.87 -121.72 6,056.33 2.58 0.27 -2.56

17,522.00 89.40 175.35 11,648.68 -6,151.70 -116.15 6,151.18 2.87 -0.94 -2.72
17,616.00 91.25 175.74 11,648.15 -6,245.41 -108.85 6,244.92 2.01 1.97 0.41
17,711.00 88.84 174.12 11,648.08 -6,340.02 -100.46 6,339.57 3.06 -2.54 -1.71
17,805.00 89.43 174.56 11,649.49 -6,433.55 -91.19 6,433.14 0.78 0.63 0.47
17,899.00 88.22 175.21 11,651.42 -6,527.16 -82.81 6,526.77 1.46 -1.29 0.69

17,943.00 88.36 176.21 11,652.74 -6,571.01 -79.52 6,570.64 2.29 0.32 2.27
18,006.00 88.00 177.30 11,654.74 -6,633.88 -75.96 6,633.52 1.82 -0.57 1.73
18,101.00 86.62 179.94 11,659.20 -6,728.74 -73.67 6,728.39 3.13 -1.45 2.78
18,195.00 85.86 178.82 11,665.36 -6,822.53 -72.66 6,822.18 1.44 -0.81 -1.19
18,289.00 88.95 181.22 11,669.62 -6,916.41 -72.69 6,916.07 4.16 3.29 2.55

18,382.00 89.96 182.70 11,670.50 -7,009.35 -75.87 7,008.99 1.93 1.09 1.59
